

MHKO120005132019



Reg. Civil Suit No.124/2019

(CNR No.MHKO120005132019)

Order below Exh.22

Perused the application and say. Summons duly served to defendant Nos.1 on 16/12/2019 and summons duly served to defendant Nos.3(A), (B), (C), (D) on 09/07/2024. Today is 90th day. The outer limit is to be expired. But, it is not a matter of right to file the written statement within 90 days. It ought to be filed within 30 days. The reason mentioned in the application as to the non availability of documents is not justifiable and acceptable. Hence, the application is rejected.

Date : 09/10/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti