

MHKO120005132019



Reg.Civil Suit No.124/2019

(CNR No.MHKO120005132019)

Order below Exh.1

Perused record. On perusal it reveals that defendant Nos.1, 3(A), (C), (D) appeared in the suit on 14/08/2024. But inspite of giving sufficient opportunities, they failed to file their written statement.

02. Perused bailiff report at Exh.17. It shows that suit summons issued to defendant No.3(B) is duly served on 09/07/2024. It also reveals from the record that on 14/08/2024 Ld. Adv. Shri. Patravale filed application vide Exh.21 on behalf of defendant No.3(B) and sought time to file vakalatnama, address memo. Said application is allowed. But despite of giving sufficient time, defendant No.3(B) neither personally appeared in the matter and nor he filed vakalatnama and address memo. Hence, following order.

ORDER

1. Suit to proceed without written statement of defendant Nos.1, 3(A), (C), (D)
2. Suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant No.3(B).

Date : 09/10/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti